
2025 Tabor College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-20   Conf: 14-12   Home: 10-4   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (254)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gillen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), McLaughlin (5), Moreno-Hairabedian (4), Evans (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Carranza 2, Nelson 1, Totals ,
Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-100), Moreno-Hairabedian (35-39), Carranza (15-15), Nelson (10-14), Evans (9-11), Cross (5-5), Buchanan
(4-5), McLaughlin (3-3), Rios (3-3), Yturbide-Reader (3-4), Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

42
Washington,
Cheyenne .407 43-43 140 31 57 11 1 12 56 106 .757 9 1 5 1 .444 1 0 4-5 298 7 6 .981

8 Gillen, Darcy .406 43-43 138 37 56 13 3 10 46 105 .761 11 3 12 0 .452 3 0 7-9 68 81 5 .968
6 Staley, Payten .340 42-40 144 34 49 4 0 3 25 62 .431 13 1 17 0 .394 2 0 4-6 36 52 12 .880

3
Moreno-Hairabedian,
Candince .322 34-30 87 12 28 6 0 4 23 46 .529 8 1 10 0 .381 1 2 1-1 98 14 2 .982

27 Milne, Mylee .275 42-40 120 19 33 7 0 3 18 49 .408 19 4 23 0 .392 0 1 0-1 18 17 5 .875
22 Roberts, Lauren .255 43-42 102 21 26 6 1 2 17 40 .392 9 10 25 0 .369 1 2 3-5 62 5 2 .971
20 Hefley, Reese .224 40-40 107 15 24 3 1 0 11 29 .271 9 1 22 0 .291 0 1 6-6 39 1 2 .952
5 Enriquez, Reyna .184 33-24 76 17 14 2 0 1 7 19 .250 5 0 6 0 .235 0 2 5-5 36 31 2 .971
32 Hill, Madden .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
57 Miller, Lainee Rae .424 17-11 33 6 14 4 0 0 9 18 .545 1 2 3 0 .472 0 0 1-1 9 5 0 1.000
11 Zavala, Dessa .395 22-12 43 9 17 0 0 0 8 17 .395 3 4 8 1 .471 1 1 1-1 13 1 1 .933
7 Cross, Kailey .333 10-2 12 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 0 1 1 0 .385 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
19 Brower, Khily .297 22-15 37 9 11 2 0 0 4 13 .351 4 1 7 0 .381 0 0 1-1 22 22 0 1.000
14 Guarascio, Mikayla .265 32-31 83 14 22 0 0 0 2 22 .265 3 3 7 0 .315 0 0 2-3 33 1 3 .919
12 Buchanan, Abigelle .200 9-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Evans, Savannah .105 15-6 19 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .105 7 0 6 0 .346 0 0 0-0 28 5 1 .971
10 McLaughlin, Harley .083 10-6 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 6 0 .077 1 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
17 Ayala, Leyla .000 9-1 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Soyez, Mickelly .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Nelson, Madison .000 18-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 17 1 .960
25 Brewer, Keeley .000 8-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Buerger, Megan .000 18-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
2 2 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 43-43 1174 242 360 58 6 35 234 535 .456 105 32 166 2 .376 10 10 40-49 794 309 45 .961
Opponents .307 43-43 1112 186 341 51 10 19 175 469 .422 87 15 148 4 .363 8 18 54-60 794 264 52 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Toon, Shay 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
0 Nelson, Madison 3.29 6-6 18 17 11 4-0 0 104.0 97 50 38 29 63 17 3 3 .247 10 8 0 2 9
1 Yturbide-Reader, Chloe 5.02 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 25 13 8 5 11 1 1 4 .403 0 0 0 0 1
21 Buchanan, Annabelle 5.29 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 31 19 10 10 5 7 0 4 .378 0 1 0 1 0
95 Carranza, Marisa 5.35 8-5 22 20 11 0-0 0 109.1 159 79 65 26 49 18 6 6 .331 4 5 0 4 7
44 Rios, Leilani 6.56 2-1 8 4 2 0-0 0 23.1 28 18 17 12 19 2 0 2 .289 1 0 0 0 0
12 Buchanan, Abigelle 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.73 16-14 72 43 24 4 0 270.0 342 183 142 87 148 45 10 19 .305 16 15 0 7 17
Opponents 6.50 15-16 82 42 13 5 3 270.0 359 241 195 105 166 56 6 34 .306 27 32 0 10 10



2025 Tabor College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Brower, Khily 44 22 22 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 McLaughlin, Harley 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 5 0
44 Rios, Leilani 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
57 Miller, Lainee Rae 14 9 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Yturbide-Reader, Chloe 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Cross, Kailey 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Moreno-Hairabedian, Candince 114 98 14 2 .982 3 35 4 .897 4 1
42 Washington, Cheyenne 311 298 7 6 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 Roberts, Lauren 69 62 5 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Enriquez, Reyna 69 36 31 2 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Evans, Savannah 34 28 5 1 .971 0 9 2 .818 2 0
8 Gillen, Darcy 154 68 81 5 .968 6 0 0 — 0 0
0 Nelson, Madison 25 7 17 1 .960 2 10 4 .714 0 0
20 Hefley, Reese 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 Carranza, Marisa 31 4 25 2 .935 1 15 0 1.000 0 0
11 Zavala, Dessa 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Guarascio, Mikayla 37 33 1 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Staley, Payten 100 36 52 12 .880 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Milne, Mylee 40 18 17 5 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Buchanan, Annabelle 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Buchanan, Abigelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hetherington, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ayala, Leyla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Soyez, Mickelly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Toon, Shay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brewer, Keeley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hill, Madden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buerger, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1148 794 309 45 .961 32 88 12 .880 11 1
Opponents 1110 794 264 52 .953 6 80 16 .833 7 0


